TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tranzact Information Services LLC		102/10/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Datamyx LLC
Street Address:	301 Yamato Road
Internal Address:	Suite 4150
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33431
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85473786	DATAMYX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8883259511

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212.912.2909

trademark@edwardswildman.com,

mscungio@edwardswildman.com, lhays@edwardswildman.com

Correspondent Name: Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP

Address Line 1: F.D.R. Station
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 130

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	311238-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Hays
	IRADEMARK

900259765 REEL: 005063 FRAME: 0217

85473786

CH \$40.00

Signature:	/Laura Hays/
Date:	07/03/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=21743285_1-DataMyx LLC - DE Amendment (Name Change from Tranzact Information Services LLC - filed 02_13_2012)#page1.tif

source=21743285_1-DataMyx LLC - DE Amendment (Name Change from Tranzact Information Services LLC - filed 02_13_2012)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005063 FRAME: 0218



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TRANZACT INFORMATION
SERVICES LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRANZACT INFORMATION
SERVICES LLC" TO "DATAMYX LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
THIRTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 10:26 O'CLOCK A.M.

4533002 8100

130842554

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 0559241

DATE: 07-02-13

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005063 FRAME: 0219

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:26 AM 02/13/2012 FILED 10:26 AM 02/13/2012 SRV 120158013 - 4533002 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	d Liability Company: Tranzact Information
Services LL	
The Certificate as follows:	of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby ame
	Certificate of formation of the limited company is hereby amended to change the
name to par	.adyx IIIC.
IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate day of February , A.D. 2012
me zour	day of Total And Total
	By:
	By: Authorized Person(s)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005063 FRAME: 0220

RECORDED: 07/03/2013